# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cambridge Research Laboratories		01/16/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ashton-Brooke Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	56 Milford Drive, Suite 205	
City:	Hudson	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44236	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	3093480	JOINT EASE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-851-8400

Email: rjacobsmeadway@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Roberta Jacobs-Meadway

Address Line 1: 50 S. 16th Street Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 297796-00132

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roberta Jacobs-Meadway

Signature: /Roberta Jacobs-Meadway/

Date: 08/23/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ('JOINT EASE') (M0960453)#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 309348

TRADEMARK REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0105

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Cambridge Research Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 21 Bridge Square Westport, CT 06880 ("Cambridge"), has used in its business the trademark JOINT EASE, the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,093,480; and

WHEREAS, Ashton-Brooke Medical, Inc. a Connecticut corporation having an address of Ashton Brooke Medical, Inc. 56 Milford Drive Suite 205, Hudson, Ohio 44236("Ashton-Brooke), acquired all of Cambridge's rights in and to the JOINT EASE mark and the goodwill associated therewith and Registration No. 3,093,480 effective January 16, 2003.

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said mark and goodwill and the registration therefor be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Cambridge hereby confirms that it has assigned to said Ashton-Brooke all right, title and interest in and to the JOINT EASE mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the registration thereof, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,093,480.

> CAMBRIDGE RESEARCH LABORATORIES, INC.

ASHTON BROOKE MEDICAL, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 08/23/2011